

## New York State Assembly Citation

Whereas,

it is appropriate to recognize Elizabeth Kay as an outstanding individual who demonstrates both a deep understanding and wealth of experience working in communities throughout New York State; and

Whereas,

Elizabeth Kay has continuously advocated for the development and advancement of East-West cultural exchange through her exemplary leadership and participation as the founder of FUSIA Communications and the Cross Cultural Internship Program (CCIP); and

Whereas,

Elizabeth Kay has been a leader in cultural exchange throughout her career, starting out as a program director of the federal Title V Senior Community Service Employment Program (SCSEP), teaching English and vocational skills to Vietnamese-Chinese seniors; and

Whereas,

Elizabeth Kay is a tireless pioneer in international exchange, a facilitator for exceptional learning experiences for future global leaders, and a bridge builder between young citizens of Asia and the Pacific region and the US business; and

Whereas,

For over a decade, Elizabeth Kay has been a role model as a minority woman entrepreneur whose initiatives have made positive impacts on both local and international communities; and

Whereas,

Elizabeth Kay continues to serve the community with her continued leadership in various organizations and as a board member of the Flushing YMCA; now therefore be it,

Resolved,

that as a duly elected Member of the State Assembly of New York, I congratulate:

Elizabeth Kay
Founder of FUSIA Communications and the
Cross Cultural Internship Program (CCIP)

on the occasion of its recognition ceremony and 10th anniversary celebration

Dated: July 6, 2018

Nily Rozic New York State Assembly 25th Assembly District